## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David W. Baarman	12/24/2008
Scott A. Mollema	12/23/2008
Joshua K. Schwannecke	12/23/2008
Thomas Jay Leppien	12/23/2008
Kenneth Michael Burns	12/19/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Access Business Group International LLC	
Street Address:	7575 Fulton Street East	
City:	Ada	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49355	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12349840

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)222-2733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-752-2000 Email: patents@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER, NORCROSS & JUDD IN RE: ALTICOR I

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP
Address Line 2: 111 LYON STREET, N. W. STE 900
Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2489

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120270.125233-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dustin H. Shunta

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022089 FRAME: 0648

OF \$40.00 12349840

500751379

Total Attachments: 1

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022089 FRAME: 0649

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, David W. Baarman, residing at 6414 127<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Fennville, Michigan 49408; Scott A. Mollema, residing at 5906 Fieldstone Ridge, Rockford, Michigan 49341; Joshua K. Schwannecke, residing at 632 Kent Street, Portland, Michigan 48875; Thomas Jay Leppien, residing at 11861 Juniper Hills Court, Grand Haven, Michigan 49417; Kenneth Michael Burns, residing at 4971 Searls Dr., NW, North Canton, Ohio 44720 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements in INDUCTIVE POWER SUPPLY WITH DUTY CYCLE CONTROL for which an application for United States Letters Patent was:

CYCLE CONT	FROL for which an application for	United States Letters Patent was:				
<u>X</u>	X executed on even date herewith.					
	filed on	as Application Serial No.				
ousiness at 757 entire right, tit	75 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michiga	ernational LLC, a Michigan limited liability company an 49355 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desir- ntion and in and to any Letters Patent that may be grass	ous of acquiring the			
acknowledged, the full and ex the entire right foreign countr renewals, reex	, and for other good and valuable clusive right, title, and interest in a t, title, and interest in and to all Le ies and in and to all provisionals	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of consideration, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and trained to said invention in the United States and in all fatters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-ir fincluding the full right to claim for any such applications.	nsfer unto Assignee oreign countries and ited States and in all n-part, substitutions,			
countries to iss	sue all of said Letters Patent, when	ests the patent office officials in the United States a granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, ssignee, its successors and assigns.	and in all foreign title, and interest in			
respecting said continuation, cassignment pare everything pos	d invention, and to testify in any continuation-in-part, substitution, repers to cause all of said Letters Pa	nicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to expenewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to extent to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaters and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection	ecute all divisional, execute all necessary ths and generally do			
	STIMONY WHEREOF, We have	hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to	our signatures. Date:			
Witness:	S. Mone	Inventor:	12/24/08			
(Lui	J. Moure	David W. Baarman	12/23/28			
Bui J	1. Marien	Scott A. Mollema	12/23/8			
(Salata )		Joshuark Schwannecke	,			

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/07/2009 REEL: 022089 FRAME: 0650

Thomas Jay Leppien

Kenneth Michael Burns

1617047-1